BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAMILTON, ALABAMA:

Section 1. Pursuant to the provisions of Title 37, Section 404, Code of Alabama, 1940, as ammended, the City Council of the City of Hamilton, Alabama shall consist of a mayor and five aldermen who shall be elected from the City of Hamilton at general municipal elections to be held on the second Tuesday in August, 1964, and quadrennially thereafter. Such officers elected at said general municipal elections shall commence their terms of office on the first Monday in October following their election and serve for four year terms, or until their successors are lawfully chosen and installed in office.

Section 2. Pursuant to the requirements of Section 3 of Act Number 663 of the Regular Session of the Legislature of Alabama, 1961, as ammended, the offices of alderman for the City of Hamilton, Alabama, are hereby designated by place, as follows: Alderman, Place Number One; Alderman, Place Number Two; Alderman, Place Number Three; Alderman, Place Number Four; Alderman, Place Number Five. Persons qualifying as candidates for the office of Alderman at the general municipal election to be held on the second Tuesday in August, 1964, and quadrennially thereafter, are hereby required to specify the place on the council for which each is a candidate, and no person shall be allowed to qualify as a candidate for more than one office on the council.

Section 3. General municipal elections hereafter held in the City of Hamilton shall be conducted pursuant to the provisions of Act Number 663, Regular Session of the Legislature of Alabama, 1961, as ammended.

Adopted this 10th day of February, 1964.

MAYOR

City Clerk